

PROJECT: OSSIPEE
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 13910
FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A000(110)
DATE BIDS OPEN: September 26, 2019,
 Intersection improvements at NH 41 with NH 16 including NH 25.
SCOPE OF WORK: June 18, 2021
COMPLETION DATE: Carroll

Awarded To: COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON
 INC
 9 NH ROUTE 113
 CONWAY, NH 03818-9505

Amount: \$1,328,552.40
Award Date:
Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS
 Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

| Contractor | Bid Amount | Rank |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|------|
| COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 113, CONWAY NH 03818-9505 | \$1,328,552.40 | A |
| PIPER, R. M. INC. 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD, PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH NH 03264-0490 | \$1,416,338.15 | B |
| WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A, BOW NH 03304 | \$1,475,944.15 | C |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 413 CONWAY, NH 03818-9695 | | PIPES, R. M. INC 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0480 | |
|----------|-------------|------|----------|------------|-------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |

Items

| | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|----------------------------------------------------|-----|-----------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 201.1 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) | A | .05 | \$35,000.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$42,710.00 | \$2,135.50 | \$20,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 201.21 | REMOVING SMALL TREES | EA | 1.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$801.00 | \$801.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 201.882 | INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II | SY | 15.00 | \$30.00 | \$450.00 | \$53.40 | \$801.00 | \$10.00 | \$150.00 |
| 202.6 | CURB REMOVAL FOR SALVAGE | LF | 635.00 | \$6.00 | \$3,810.00 | \$6.40 | \$4,064.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,905.00 |
| 203.1 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 4,950.00 | \$15.00 | \$74,250.00 | \$12.00 | \$59,400.00 | \$12.00 | \$59,400.00 |
| 203.11 | COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS | CY | 1,020.00 | \$15.00 | \$15,300.00 | \$13.50 | \$13,770.00 | \$25.00 | \$25,500.00 |
| 203.53 | LOW PERMEABILITY FILL (F) | CY | 70.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$51.90 | \$3,633.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 203.6 | EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) | CY | 815.00 | \$6.00 | \$4,890.00 | \$8.80 | \$7,172.00 | \$12.00 | \$9,780.00 |
| 206.1 | COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | CY | 260.00 | \$20.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$22.80 | \$5,928.00 | \$12.00 | \$3,120.00 |
| 206.19 | COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY | CY | 10.00 | \$55.00 | \$550.00 | \$51.90 | \$519.00 | \$25.00 | \$250.00 |
| 206.2 | ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | CY | 4.00 | \$90.00 | \$360.00 | \$259.00 | \$1,036.00 | \$75.00 | \$300.00 |
| 209.1 | GRANULAR BACKFILL | CY | 4.00 | \$55.00 | \$220.00 | \$51.90 | \$207.60 | \$28.00 | \$112.00 |
| 214. | FINE GRADING | U | 1.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$17,270.00 | \$17,270.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 304.1 | SAND (F) | CY | 1,320.00 | \$25.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$22.00 | \$29,040.00 | \$23.50 | \$31,020.00 |
| 304.32 | CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING | TON | 35.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,225.00 | \$26.00 | \$910.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 304.35 | CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES | CY | 220.00 | \$35.00 | \$7,700.00 | \$31.10 | \$6,842.00 | \$36.00 | \$7,920.00 |
| 304.4 | CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F) | CY | 1,400.00 | \$34.00 | \$47,600.00 | \$30.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$42,000.00 |
| 304.5 | CRUSHED STONE (COARSE GRADATION) (F) | CY | 1,510.00 | \$34.00 | \$51,340.00 | \$30.00 | \$45,300.00 | \$30.00 | \$45,300.00 |
| 403.11 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD | TON | 1,105.00 | \$80.00 | \$88,400.00 | \$96.10 | \$106,190.50 | \$95.00 | \$104,975.00 |
| 403.11902 | HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2) | TON | 1,375.00 | \$85.00 | \$116,875.00 | \$101.00 | \$138,875.00 | \$100.00 | \$137,500.00 |
| 403.12 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON | 260.00 | \$120.00 | \$31,200.00 | \$139.00 | \$36,140.00 | \$135.00 | \$35,100.00 |
| 403.4 | MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) | TON | 2,480.00 | \$2.50 | \$6,200.00 | \$2.65 | \$6,572.00 | \$2.75 | \$6,820.00 |
| 403.6 | PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 14,980.00 | \$0.30 | \$4,494.00 | \$0.25 | \$3,745.00 | \$0.28 | \$4,194.40 |
| 410.22 | ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT | GAL | 980.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,940.00 | \$4.80 | \$4,704.00 | \$5.00 | \$4,900.00 |
| 411.1 | HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE | TON | 335.00 | \$90.00 | \$30,150.00 | \$90.80 | \$30,418.00 | \$90.00 | \$30,150.00 |
| 417. | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES | SY | 11,500.00 | \$4.00 | \$46,000.00 | \$2.65 | \$30,475.00 | \$2.75 | \$31,625.00 |
| 520.1 | CONCRETE CLASS A | CY | 25.00 | \$950.00 | \$23,750.00 | \$301.00 | \$7,525.00 | \$350.00 | \$8,750.00 |
| 544.1 | REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY) | LB | 15.00 | \$3.00 | \$45.00 | \$10.40 | \$156.00 | \$5.00 | \$75.00 |
| 585.3 | STONE FILL, CLASS C | CY | 4.00 | \$60.00 | \$240.00 | \$51.90 | \$207.60 | \$45.00 | \$180.00 |
| 585.4 | STONE FILL, CLASS D | CY | 4.00 | \$55.00 | \$220.00 | \$51.90 | \$207.60 | \$45.00 | \$180.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 WA ROUTE 413 CONWAY, NH 03818-9695 | | PIPER, R. M. INC 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0480 | |
|-----------|------------------------------------------------------|------|----------|------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 585.5 | STONE FILL, CLASS E | CY | 85.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$61.90 | \$5,291.50 | \$45.00 | \$3,825.00 |
| 593.431 | GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.3, NON-WOVEN | SY | 6.00 | \$10.00 | \$60.00 | \$20.80 | \$124.80 | \$2.00 | \$12.00 |
| 593.521 | PVC GEOMEMBRANE LINER (40 MIL) | SY | 1,015.00 | \$10.00 | \$10,150.00 | \$11.20 | \$11,368.00 | \$11.00 | \$11,165.00 |
| 603.0001 | VIDEO INSPECTION | LF | 285.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$5.45 | \$1,553.25 | \$5.00 | \$1,425.00 |
| 603.00212 | 12" R.C. PIPE, 2000D | LF | 70.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$80.60 | \$5,642.00 | \$120.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 603.00224 | 24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D | LF | 20.00 | \$140.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$95.40 | \$1,908.00 | \$130.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 603.33212 | 12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION | EA | 2.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$192.00 | \$384.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 603.80212 | 12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) | LF | 85.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$51.90 | \$4,411.50 | \$60.00 | \$5,100.00 |
| 603.80215 | 16" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) | LF | 110.00 | \$65.00 | \$7,150.00 | \$57.10 | \$6,281.00 | \$80.00 | \$8,800.00 |
| 604.0007 | POLYETHYLENE LINER | EA | 8.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$270.00 | \$2,160.00 | \$225.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 604.124 | CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER | U | 1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,595.00 | \$2,595.00 | \$2,650.00 | \$2,650.00 |
| 604.1941 | SPECIAL CATCH BASIN TYPE G, 4 FT DIAMETER | U | 4.50 | \$3,000.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$3,015.00 | \$13,567.50 | \$3,200.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 604.224 | DROP INLETS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER | U | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,170.00 | \$2,170.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 604.324 | DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER | U | 2.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$2,255.00 | \$4,510.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 604.4 | RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET | LF | 10.00 | \$450.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$463.00 | \$4,630.00 | \$550.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 604.51 | RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES | LF | 4.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$290.00 | \$1,160.00 | \$550.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 604.6 | MANHOLE COVERS & FRAMES | EA | 2.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$690.00 | \$1,380.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 604.72 | GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B | EA | 2.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$690.00 | \$1,380.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| 605.506 | 6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN | LF | 435.00 | \$20.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$19.50 | \$8,482.50 | \$25.00 | \$10,875.00 |
| 605.79 | UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS | EA | 4.00 | \$450.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$405.00 | \$1,620.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 608.12 | 2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F) | SY | 265.00 | \$20.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$26.70 | \$7,075.50 | \$30.00 | \$7,950.00 |
| 608.24 | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F) | SY | 90.00 | \$60.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$47.00 | \$4,230.00 | \$55.00 | \$4,950.00 |
| 608.38 | 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F) | SY | 260.00 | \$60.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$59.80 | \$15,548.00 | \$68.00 | \$17,680.00 |
| 608.54 | DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON | SY | 15.00 | \$400.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$337.00 | \$5,055.00 | \$360.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 609.01 | STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB | LF | 970.00 | \$20.00 | \$19,400.00 | \$26.20 | \$25,414.00 | \$33.00 | \$32,010.00 |
| 609.01187 | STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB, 18" HIGH WITH 3" ROUNDED EDGE | LF | 305.00 | \$40.00 | \$12,200.00 | \$44.30 | \$13,511.50 | \$45.00 | \$13,725.00 |
| 609.02 | CURVED GRANITE CURB | LF | 4.00 | \$50.00 | \$200.00 | \$34.20 | \$136.80 | \$50.00 | \$200.00 |
| 609.21 | STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB | LF | 100.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 609.22 | STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB WITH RADIAL JOINTS | LF | 17.00 | \$20.00 | \$340.00 | \$20.00 | \$340.00 | \$25.00 | \$425.00 |
| 615.0201 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B | SF | 65.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,275.00 | \$53.40 | \$3,471.00 | \$125.00 | \$8,125.00 |
| 615.02201 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS | SF | 200.00 | \$200.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$107.00 | \$21,400.00 | \$150.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 615.023 | REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B | U | 20.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$267.00 | \$5,340.00 | \$360.00 | \$7,200.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 413 CONWAY, NH 03818-9695 | | PIPER, R. M. INC 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0480 | |
|----------|------------------------------------------------------------|------|-----------|--------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 615.0301 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C | SF | 191.00 | \$50.00 | \$9,550.00 | \$48.10 | \$9,187.10 | \$55.00 | \$10,505.00 |
| 615.033 | REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C | U | 20.00 | \$70.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$53.40 | \$1,068.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 615.034 | RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C | U | 5.00 | \$190.00 | \$950.00 | \$267.00 | \$1,335.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 615.0601 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC | SF | 83.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,490.00 | \$16.00 | \$1,328.00 | \$16.00 | \$1,328.00 |
| 616.101 | TRAFFIC SIGNALS | U | 1.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$9,290.00 | \$9,290.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| 616.191 | ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS | U | 1.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$90,630.00 | \$90,630.00 | \$94,000.00 | \$94,000.00 |
| 616.291 | ALTERATIONS TO FLASHING BEACONS | U | 1.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$12,810.00 | \$12,810.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 618.61 | UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE | \$ | 11,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 618.7 | FLAGGERS | HR | 2,200.00 | \$35.00 | \$77,000.00 | \$42.70 | \$93,940.00 | \$40.00 | \$88,000.00 |
| 619.1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | U | 1.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$84,000.00 | \$84,000.00 |
| 619.253 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK) | UWK | 12.00 | \$350.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 621.31 | SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST | EA | 50.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$48.10 | \$2,405.00 | \$33.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 622.1 | STEEL WITNESS MARKERS | EA | 6.00 | \$28.00 | \$168.00 | \$53.40 | \$320.40 | \$20.00 | \$120.00 |
| 628.2 | SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | LF | 1,090.00 | \$1.50 | \$1,635.00 | \$5.35 | \$5,831.50 | \$2.50 | \$2,725.00 |
| 632.0104 | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 46,500.00 | \$0.25 | \$11,625.00 | \$0.15 | \$6,975.00 | \$0.28 | \$13,020.00 |
| 632.3104 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 535.00 | \$1.50 | \$802.50 | \$1.05 | \$561.75 | \$2.25 | \$1,203.75 |
| 632.3106 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE | LF | 360.00 | \$1.10 | \$396.00 | \$1.60 | \$576.00 | \$3.25 | \$1,170.00 |
| 632.3118 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE | LF | 140.00 | \$5.00 | \$700.00 | \$8.55 | \$1,197.00 | \$7.50 | \$1,050.00 |
| 632.32 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD | SF | 360.00 | \$8.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$10.70 | \$3,852.00 | \$11.00 | \$3,960.00 |
| 645.44 | TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY) | SY | 470.00 | \$3.50 | \$1,645.00 | \$2.40 | \$1,128.00 | \$1.90 | \$893.00 |
| 645.512 | COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM | LF | 340.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$5.20 | \$1,768.00 | \$4.50 | \$1,530.00 |
| 645.531 | SILT FENCE | LF | 230.00 | \$3.00 | \$690.00 | \$3.10 | \$713.00 | \$3.00 | \$690.00 |
| 645.7 | STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,775.00 | \$2,775.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$5,850.00 |
| 645.71 | MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS | HR | 140.00 | \$65.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$117.00 | \$16,380.00 | \$210.00 | \$29,400.00 |
| 646.31 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS | SY | 3,600.00 | \$1.50 | \$5,400.00 | \$0.60 | \$2,160.00 | \$0.75 | \$2,700.00 |
| 647.16 | HUMUS, 6" DEEP | CY | 815.00 | \$35.00 | \$28,525.00 | \$22.00 | \$17,930.00 | \$12.00 | \$9,780.00 |
| 648. | SOD | SY | 780.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$7.70 | \$6,006.00 | \$8.00 | \$6,240.00 |
| 692. | MOBILIZATION | U | 1.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$100,200.00 | \$100,200.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 |
| 697.11 | INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 697.31 | PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,060.00 | \$4,060.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 698.13 | FIELD OFFICE TYPE C | MON | 16.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$2,075.00 | \$33,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 413 CONWAY, NH 03818-9505 | | PIPER, R. M. INC 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0480 | |
|--------------|------------------------------------------------------|------|-----------|------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 699. | MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1010.15 | FUEL ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 20,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 1010.2 | ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 10,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1010.3 | QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT | \$ | 5,850.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,850.00 |
| Totals: | | | | | \$1,327,765.50 | | \$1,328,552.40 | | \$1,416,338.15 |
| Alt. Totals: | | | | | | | | | |
| Totals: | | | | | \$1,327,765.50 | | \$1,328,552.40 | | \$1,416,338.15 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | WEAVER BRGS. CONST. CO., INC. 1639 RTE 33 BOW, NH 03304 | | Total |
|----------|-------------|------|----------|------------|-------|---------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |

Items

| | | | | | | | |
|-----------|----------------------------------------------------|-----|-----------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 201.1 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) | A | .05 | \$35,000.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 201.21 | REMOVING SMALL TREES | EA | 1.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 |
| 201.882 | INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II | SY | 15.00 | \$30.00 | \$450.00 | \$35.00 | \$525.00 |
| 202.6 | CURB REMOVAL FOR SALVAGE | LF | 635.00 | \$6.00 | \$3,810.00 | \$6.75 | \$4,286.25 |
| 203.1 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 4,950.00 | \$15.00 | \$74,250.00 | \$12.25 | \$60,637.50 |
| 203.11 | COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS | CY | 1,020.00 | \$15.00 | \$15,300.00 | \$16.50 | \$16,830.00 |
| 203.53 | LOW PERMEABILITY FILL (F) | CY | 70.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,450.00 |
| 203.6 | EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) | CY | 815.00 | \$6.00 | \$4,890.00 | \$14.00 | \$11,410.00 |
| 206.1 | COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | CY | 260.00 | \$20.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$20.50 | \$5,330.00 |
| 206.19 | COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY | CY | 10.00 | \$55.00 | \$550.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 206.2 | ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | CY | 4.00 | \$90.00 | \$360.00 | \$125.00 | \$500.00 |
| 209.1 | GRANULAR BACKFILL | CY | 4.00 | \$55.00 | \$220.00 | \$75.00 | \$300.00 |
| 214. | FINE GRADING | U | 1.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| 304.1 | SAND (F) | CY | 1,320.00 | \$25.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$28.50 | \$37,620.00 |
| 304.32 | CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING | TON | 35.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,225.00 | \$65.00 | \$2,275.00 |
| 304.35 | CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES | CY | 220.00 | \$35.00 | \$7,700.00 | \$42.00 | \$9,240.00 |
| 304.4 | CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F) | CY | 1,400.00 | \$34.00 | \$47,600.00 | \$33.00 | \$46,200.00 |
| 304.5 | CRUSHED STONE (COARSE GRADATION) (F) | CY | 1,510.00 | \$34.00 | \$51,340.00 | \$33.00 | \$49,830.00 |
| 403.11 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD | TON | 1,105.00 | \$80.00 | \$88,400.00 | \$94.00 | \$103,870.00 |
| 403.11902 | HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2) | TON | 1,375.00 | \$85.00 | \$116,875.00 | \$99.00 | \$136,125.00 |
| 403.12 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON | 260.00 | \$120.00 | \$31,200.00 | \$140.00 | \$36,400.00 |
| 403.4 | MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) | TON | 2,480.00 | \$2.50 | \$6,200.00 | \$2.75 | \$6,820.00 |
| 403.6 | PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 14,980.00 | \$0.30 | \$4,494.00 | \$0.28 | \$4,194.40 |
| 410.22 | ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT | GAL | 980.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,940.00 | \$4.75 | \$4,655.00 |
| 411.1 | HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE | TON | 335.00 | \$90.00 | \$30,150.00 | \$90.00 | \$30,150.00 |
| 417. | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES | SY | 11,500.00 | \$4.00 | \$46,000.00 | \$2.75 | \$31,625.00 |
| 520.1 | CONCRETE CLASS A | CY | 25.00 | \$950.00 | \$23,750.00 | \$260.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 544.1 | REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY) | LB | 15.00 | \$3.00 | \$45.00 | \$2.00 | \$30.00 |
| 585.3 | STONE FILL, CLASS C | CY | 4.00 | \$60.00 | \$240.00 | \$125.00 | \$500.00 |
| 585.4 | STONE FILL, CLASS D | CY | 4.00 | \$55.00 | \$220.00 | \$125.00 | \$500.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | | WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1639 RTE 33 BOW, NH 03304 | | |
|-----------|------------------------------------------------------|------|----------|------------|-------------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 585.5 | STONE FILL, CLASS E | CY | 85.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$68.50 | \$5,822.50 | | |
| 593.431 | GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.3, NON-WOVEN | SY | 6.00 | \$10.00 | \$60.00 | \$55.00 | \$330.00 | | |
| 593.521 | PVC GEOMEMBRANE LINER (40 MIL) | SY | 1,015.00 | \$10.00 | \$10,150.00 | \$10.00 | \$10,150.00 | | |
| 603.0001 | VIDEO INSPECTION | LF | 285.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$6.50 | \$1,852.50 | | |
| 603.00212 | 12" R.C. PIPE, 2000D | LF | 70.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$114.00 | \$7,980.00 | | |
| 603.00224 | 24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D | LF | 20.00 | \$140.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$132.50 | \$2,650.00 | | |
| 603.33212 | 12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION | EA | 2.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$295.00 | \$590.00 | | |
| 603.80212 | 12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) | LF | 85.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$75.00 | \$6,375.00 | | |
| 603.80215 | 16" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) | LF | 110.00 | \$65.00 | \$7,150.00 | \$78.00 | \$8,580.00 | | |
| 604.0007 | POLYETHYLENE LINER | EA | 8.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$185.00 | \$1,480.00 | | |
| 604.124 | CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER | U | 1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | | |
| 604.1941 | SPECIAL CATCH BASIN TYPE G, 4 FT DIAMETER | U | 4.50 | \$3,000.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$12,600.00 | | |
| 604.224 | DROP INLETS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER | U | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 | | |
| 604.324 | DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER | U | 2.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$2,350.00 | \$4,700.00 | | |
| 604.4 | RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET | LF | 10.00 | \$450.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$265.00 | \$2,650.00 | | |
| 604.51 | RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES | LF | 4.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$265.00 | \$1,060.00 | | |
| 604.6 | MANHOLE COVERS & FRAMES | EA | 2.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | | |
| 604.72 | GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B | EA | 2.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$525.00 | \$1,050.00 | | |
| 605.506 | 6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN | LF | 435.00 | \$20.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$18.00 | \$7,830.00 | | |
| 605.79 | UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS | EA | 4.00 | \$450.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$370.00 | \$1,480.00 | | |
| 608.12 | 2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F) | SY | 265.00 | \$20.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$28.00 | \$7,420.00 | | |
| 608.24 | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F) | SY | 90.00 | \$60.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,500.00 | | |
| 608.38 | 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F) | SY | 260.00 | \$60.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$75.00 | \$19,500.00 | | |
| 608.54 | DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON | SY | 15.00 | \$400.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$440.00 | \$6,600.00 | | |
| 609.01 | STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB | LF | 970.00 | \$20.00 | \$19,400.00 | \$30.00 | \$29,100.00 | | |
| 609.01187 | STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB, 18" HIGH WITH 3" ROUNDED EDGE | LF | 305.00 | \$40.00 | \$12,200.00 | \$49.25 | \$15,021.25 | | |
| 609.02 | CURVED GRANITE CURB | LF | 4.00 | \$50.00 | \$200.00 | \$45.00 | \$180.00 | | |
| 609.21 | STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB | LF | 100.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 | | |
| 609.22 | STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB WITH RADIAL JOINTS | LF | 17.00 | \$20.00 | \$340.00 | \$25.00 | \$425.00 | | |
| 615.0201 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B | SF | 65.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,275.00 | \$116.00 | \$7,540.00 | | |
| 615.02201 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS | SF | 200.00 | \$200.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$165.00 | \$33,000.00 | | |
| 615.023 | REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B | U | 20.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$8,000.00 | | |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | WEAVER BRGS. CONST. CO., INC. 1639 RTE 33 BOW, NH 03304 | |
|----------|------------------------------------------------------------|------|-----------|--------------|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 615.0301 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C | SF | 191.00 | \$50.00 | \$9,550.00 | \$58.00 | \$11,078.00 |
| 615.033 | REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C | U | 20.00 | \$70.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 615.034 | RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C | U | 5.00 | \$190.00 | \$950.00 | \$150.00 | \$750.00 |
| 615.0601 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC | SF | 83.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,490.00 | \$16.50 | \$1,369.50 |
| 616.101 | TRAFFIC SIGNALS | U | 1.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$15,800.00 | \$15,800.00 |
| 616.191 | ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS | U | 1.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$78,000.00 | \$78,000.00 |
| 616.291 | ALTERATIONS TO FLASHING BEACONS | U | 1.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$18,750.00 | \$18,750.00 |
| 618.61 | UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE | \$ | 11,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 618.7 | FLAGGERS | HR | 2,200.00 | \$35.00 | \$77,000.00 | \$41.50 | \$91,300.00 |
| 619.1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | U | 1.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 619.253 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK) | UWK | 12.00 | \$350.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$850.00 | \$10,200.00 |
| 621.31 | SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST | EA | 50.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 622.1 | STEEL WITNESS MARKERS | EA | 6.00 | \$28.00 | \$168.00 | \$66.00 | \$396.00 |
| 628.2 | SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | LF | 1,090.00 | \$1.50 | \$1,635.00 | \$1.75 | \$1,907.50 |
| 632.0104 | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 46,500.00 | \$0.25 | \$11,625.00 | \$0.28 | \$13,020.00 |
| 632.3104 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 535.00 | \$1.50 | \$802.50 | \$2.20 | \$1,177.00 |
| 632.3106 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE | LF | 360.00 | \$1.10 | \$396.00 | \$3.30 | \$1,188.00 |
| 632.3118 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE | LF | 140.00 | \$5.00 | \$700.00 | \$7.75 | \$1,085.00 |
| 632.32 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD | SF | 360.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$11.00 | \$3,960.00 |
| 645.44 | TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY) | SY | 470.00 | \$3.50 | \$1,645.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,880.00 |
| 645.512 | COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM | LF | 340.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$5.50 | \$1,870.00 |
| 645.531 | SILT FENCE | LF | 230.00 | \$3.00 | \$690.00 | \$4.00 | \$920.00 |
| 645.7 | STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$2,900.00 |
| 645.71 | MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS | HR | 140.00 | \$65.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$110.00 | \$15,400.00 |
| 646.31 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS | SY | 3,600.00 | \$1.50 | \$5,400.00 | \$0.75 | \$2,700.00 |
| 647.16 | HUMUS, 6" DEEP | CY | 815.00 | \$35.00 | \$28,525.00 | \$22.25 | \$18,133.75 |
| 648. | SOD | SY | 780.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$8.00 | \$6,240.00 |
| 692. | MOBILIZATION | U | 1.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$165,000.00 | \$165,000.00 |
| 697.11 | INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 697.31 | PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 698.13 | FIELD OFFICE TYPE C | MON | 16.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$32,000.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | WEAVER BRGS. CONST. CO., INC. 1639 RTE 33 BOW, NH 03304 | | Total | Unit Price | Total |
|--------------|------------------------------------------------------|------|-----------|------------|----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------|------------|-------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | | | |
| 699. | MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | | |
| 1010.15 | FUEL ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 20,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | | |
| 1010.2 | ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 10,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | | |
| 1010.3 | QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT | \$ | 5,850.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$5,850.00 | | |
| Totals: | | | | | \$1,327,765.50 | | \$1,475,944.15 | | | |
| Alt. Totals: | | | | | | | | | | |
| Totals: | | | | | \$1,327,765.50 | | \$1,475,944.15 | | | |



PS&E Comparison

OSSIPEE
13910
X-A000(110)

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | A-Bidder | | PS&E | | A-PS&E Difference |
|----------|-------------------------------------------|------|----------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| 201.1 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) | A | .05 | \$42,710.00 | \$2,135.50 | \$35,000.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$385.50 |
| 201.21 | REMOVING SMALL TREES | EA | 1.00 | \$801.00 | \$801.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$401.00 |
| 201.882 | INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II | SY | 15.00 | \$53.40 | \$801.00 | \$30.00 | \$450.00 | \$351.00 |
| 202.6 | CURB REMOVAL FOR SALVAGE | LF | 635.00 | \$6.40 | \$4,064.00 | \$6.00 | \$3,810.00 | \$254.00 |
| 203.1 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 4,950.00 | \$12.00 | \$59,400.00 | \$15.00 | \$74,250.00 | (\$14,850.00) |
| 203.11 | COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS | CY | 1,020.00 | \$13.50 | \$13,770.00 | \$15.00 | \$15,300.00 | (\$1,530.00) |
| 203.53 | LOW PERMEABILITY FILL (F) | CY | 70.00 | \$51.90 | \$3,633.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,883.00 |
| 203.6 | EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) | CY | 815.00 | \$8.80 | \$7,172.00 | \$6.00 | \$4,890.00 | \$2,282.00 |
| 206.1 | COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | CY | 260.00 | \$22.80 | \$5,928.00 | \$20.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$728.00 |
| 206.19 | COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EXPLORATORY | CY | 10.00 | \$51.90 | \$519.00 | \$55.00 | \$550.00 | (\$31.00) |
| 206.2 | ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | CY | 4.00 | \$259.00 | \$1,036.00 | \$90.00 | \$360.00 | \$676.00 |
| 209.1 | GRANULAR BACKFILL | CY | 4.00 | \$51.90 | \$207.60 | \$55.00 | \$220.00 | (\$12.40) |
| 214. | FINE GRADING | U | 1.00 | \$17,270.00 | \$17,270.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$5,270.00 |
| 304.1 | SAND (F) | CY | 1,320.00 | \$22.00 | \$29,040.00 | \$25.00 | \$33,000.00 | (\$3,960.00) |
| 304.32 | CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING | TON | 35.00 | \$26.00 | \$910.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,225.00 | (\$315.00) |

Items

| | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|----------------------------------------------------|-----|-----------|----------|--------------|----------|--------------|---------------|
| 304.35 | CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES | CY | 220.00 | \$31.10 | \$6,842.00 | \$35.00 | \$7,700.00 | (\$858.00) |
| 304.4 | CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F) | CY | 1,400.00 | \$30.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$34.00 | \$47,600.00 | (\$5,600.00) |
| 304.5 | CRUSHED STONE (COARSE GRADATION) (F) | CY | 1,510.00 | \$30.00 | \$45,300.00 | \$34.00 | \$51,340.00 | (\$6,040.00) |
| 403.11 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD | TON | 1,105.00 | \$96.10 | \$106,190.50 | \$80.00 | \$88,400.00 | \$17,790.50 |
| 403.11902 | HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2) | TON | 1,375.00 | \$101.00 | \$138,875.00 | \$85.00 | \$116,875.00 | \$22,000.00 |
| 403.12 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON | 260.00 | \$139.00 | \$36,140.00 | \$120.00 | \$31,200.00 | \$4,940.00 |
| 403.4 | MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) | TON | 2,480.00 | \$2.65 | \$6,572.00 | \$2.50 | \$6,200.00 | \$372.00 |
| 403.6 | PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 14,980.00 | \$0.25 | \$3,745.00 | \$0.30 | \$4,494.00 | (\$749.00) |
| 410.22 | ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT | GAL | 980.00 | \$4.80 | \$4,704.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,940.00 | \$1,764.00 |
| 411.1 | HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE | TON | 335.00 | \$90.80 | \$30,418.00 | \$90.00 | \$30,150.00 | \$268.00 |
| 417. | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES | SY | 11,500.00 | \$2.65 | \$30,475.00 | \$4.00 | \$46,000.00 | (\$15,525.00) |
| 520.1 | CONCRETE CLASS A | CY | 25.00 | \$301.00 | \$7,525.00 | \$950.00 | \$23,750.00 | (\$16,225.00) |
| 544.1 | REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY) | LB | 15.00 | \$10.40 | \$156.00 | \$3.00 | \$45.00 | \$111.00 |
| 585.3 | STONE FILL, CLASS C | CY | 4.00 | \$51.90 | \$207.60 | \$60.00 | \$240.00 | (\$32.40) |
| 585.4 | STONE FILL, CLASS D | CY | 4.00 | \$51.90 | \$207.60 | \$55.00 | \$220.00 | (\$12.40) |
| 585.5 | STONE FILL, CLASS E | CY | 85.00 | \$61.90 | \$5,261.50 | \$50.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$1,011.50 |
| 593.431 | GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.3. NON-WOVEN | SY | 6.00 | \$20.80 | \$124.80 | \$10.00 | \$60.00 | \$64.80 |
| 593.521 | PVC GEOMEMBRANE LINER (40 MIL) | SY | 1,015.00 | \$11.20 | \$11,368.00 | \$10.00 | \$10,150.00 | \$1,218.00 |
| 603.0001 | VIDEO INSPECTION | LF | 285.00 | \$5.45 | \$1,553.25 | \$5.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$128.25 |
| 603.00212 | 12" R.C. PIPE, 2000D | LF | 70.00 | \$80.60 | \$5,642.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,842.00 |
| 603.00224 | 24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D | LF | 20.00 | \$95.40 | \$1,908.00 | \$140.00 | \$2,800.00 | (\$892.00) |
| 603.33212 | 12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION | EA | 2.00 | \$192.00 | \$384.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | (\$16.00) |
| 603.80212 | 12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) | LF | 85.00 | \$51.90 | \$4,411.50 | \$50.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$161.50 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|------------------------------------------------------|----|--------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|---------------|
| 603.80215 | 15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) | LF | 110.00 | \$57.10 | \$6,281.00 | \$65.00 | \$7,150.00 | (\$869.00) |
| 604.0007 | POLYETHYLENE LINER | EA | 8.00 | \$270.00 | \$2,160.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$960.00 |
| 604.124 | CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER | U | 1.00 | \$2,595.00 | \$2,595.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | (\$405.00) |
| 604.1941 | SPECIAL CATCH BASIN TYPE G, 4 FT DIAMETER | U | 4.50 | \$3,015.00 | \$13,567.50 | \$3,000.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$67.50 |
| 604.224 | DROP INLETS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER | U | 1.00 | \$2,170.00 | \$2,170.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | (\$330.00) |
| 604.324 | DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER | U | 2.00 | \$2,255.00 | \$4,510.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | (\$1,490.00) |
| 604.4 | RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET | LF | 10.00 | \$463.00 | \$4,630.00 | \$450.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$130.00 |
| 604.51 | RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES | LF | 4.00 | \$290.00 | \$1,160.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,400.00 | (\$240.00) |
| 604.6 | MANHOLE COVERS & FRAMES | EA | 2.00 | \$690.00 | \$1,380.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$280.00 |
| 604.72 | GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B | EA | 2.00 | \$690.00 | \$1,380.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$280.00 |
| 605.506 | 6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN | LF | 435.00 | \$19.50 | \$8,482.50 | \$20.00 | \$8,700.00 | (\$217.50) |
| 605.79 | UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS | EA | 4.00 | \$405.00 | \$1,620.00 | \$450.00 | \$1,800.00 | (\$180.00) |
| 608.12 | 2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F) | SY | 265.00 | \$26.70 | \$7,075.50 | \$20.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$1,775.50 |
| 608.24 | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F) | SY | 90.00 | \$47.00 | \$4,230.00 | \$60.00 | \$5,400.00 | (\$1,170.00) |
| 608.38 | 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F) | SY | 260.00 | \$59.80 | \$15,548.00 | \$60.00 | \$15,600.00 | (\$52.00) |
| 608.54 | DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON | SY | 15.00 | \$337.00 | \$5,055.00 | \$400.00 | \$6,000.00 | (\$945.00) |
| 609.01 | STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB | LF | 970.00 | \$26.20 | \$25,414.00 | \$20.00 | \$19,400.00 | \$6,014.00 |
| 609.01187 | STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB, 18" HIGH WITH 3" ROUNDED EDGE | LF | 305.00 | \$44.30 | \$13,511.50 | \$40.00 | \$12,200.00 | \$1,311.50 |
| 609.02 | CURVED GRANITE CURB | LF | 4.00 | \$34.20 | \$136.80 | \$50.00 | \$200.00 | (\$63.20) |
| 609.21 | STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB | LF | 100.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 | (\$500.00) |
| 609.22 | STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB WITH RADIAL JOINTS | LF | 17.00 | \$20.00 | \$340.00 | \$20.00 | \$340.00 | \$0.00 |
| 615.0201 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B | SF | 65.00 | \$53.40 | \$3,471.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,275.00 | \$1,196.00 |
| 615.02201 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS | SF | 200.00 | \$107.00 | \$21,400.00 | \$200.00 | \$40,000.00 | (\$18,600.00) |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|----------|------------------------------------------------------------|-----|-----------|-------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|
| 615.023 | REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B | U | 20.00 | \$267.00 | \$5,340.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,340.00 | \$3,340.00 |
| 615.0301 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C | SF | 191.00 | \$48.10 | \$9,187.10 | \$50.00 | \$9,550.00 | (\$362.90) | (\$362.90) |
| 615.033 | REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C | U | 20.00 | \$53.40 | \$1,068.00 | \$70.00 | \$1,400.00 | (\$332.00) | (\$332.00) |
| 615.034 | RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C | U | 5.00 | \$267.00 | \$1,335.00 | \$190.00 | \$950.00 | \$385.00 | \$385.00 |
| 615.0601 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC | SF | 83.00 | \$16.00 | \$1,328.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,490.00 | (\$1,162.00) | (\$1,162.00) |
| 616.101 | TRAFFIC SIGNALS | U | 1.00 | \$9,290.00 | \$9,290.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | (\$6,710.00) | (\$6,710.00) |
| 616.191 | ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS | U | 1.00 | \$90,630.00 | \$90,630.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | (\$29,370.00) | (\$29,370.00) |
| 616.291 | ALTERATIONS TO FLASHING BEACONS | U | 1.00 | \$12,810.00 | \$12,810.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | (\$2,190.00) | (\$2,190.00) |
| 618.61 | UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE | \$ | 11,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 618.7 | FLAGGERS | HR | 2,200.00 | \$42.70 | \$93,940.00 | \$35.00 | \$77,000.00 | \$16,940.00 | \$16,940.00 |
| 619.1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | U | 1.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | (\$5,000.00) | (\$5,000.00) |
| 619.253 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK) | UWK | 12.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 621.31 | SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST | EA | 50.00 | \$48.10 | \$2,405.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$655.00 | \$655.00 |
| 622.1 | STEEL WITNESS MARKERS | EA | 6.00 | \$53.40 | \$320.40 | \$28.00 | \$168.00 | \$152.40 | \$152.40 |
| 628.2 | SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | LF | 1,090.00 | \$5.35 | \$5,831.50 | \$1.50 | \$1,635.00 | \$4,196.50 | \$4,196.50 |
| 632.0104 | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 46,500.00 | \$0.15 | \$6,975.00 | \$0.25 | \$11,625.00 | (\$4,650.00) | (\$4,650.00) |
| 632.3104 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 535.00 | \$1.05 | \$561.75 | \$1.50 | \$802.50 | (\$240.75) | (\$240.75) |
| 632.3106 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE | LF | 360.00 | \$1.60 | \$576.00 | \$1.10 | \$396.00 | \$180.00 | \$180.00 |
| 632.3118 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE | LF | 140.00 | \$8.55 | \$1,197.00 | \$5.00 | \$700.00 | \$497.00 | \$497.00 |
| 632.32 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING. SYMBOL OR WORD | SF | 360.00 | \$10.70 | \$3,852.00 | \$8.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$972.00 | \$972.00 |
| 645.44 | TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY) | SY | 470.00 | \$2.40 | \$1,128.00 | \$3.50 | \$1,645.00 | (\$517.00) | (\$517.00) |
| 645.512 | COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM | LF | 340.00 | \$5.20 | \$1,768.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$68.00 | \$68.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------|-----|-----------|--------------|--------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|
| 645.531 | SILT FENCE | LF | 230.00 | \$3.10 | \$713.00 | \$3.00 | \$690.00 | \$23.00 |
| 645.7 | STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$2,775.00 | \$2,775.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | (\$225.00) |
| 645.71 | MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS | HR | 140.00 | \$117.00 | \$16,380.00 | \$65.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$7,280.00 |
| 646.31 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS | SY | 3,600.00 | \$0.60 | \$2,160.00 | \$1.50 | \$5,400.00 | (\$3,240.00) |
| 647.16 | HUMUS, 6" DEEP | CY | 815.00 | \$22.00 | \$17,930.00 | \$35.00 | \$28,525.00 | (\$10,595.00) |
| 648. | SOD | SY | 780.00 | \$7.70 | \$6,006.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$2,106.00 |
| 692. | MOBILIZATION | U | 1.00 | \$100,200.00 | \$100,200.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$25,200.00 |
| 697.11 | INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$120.00 |
| 697.31 | PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$4,060.00 | \$4,060.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,060.00 |
| 698.13 | FIELD OFFICE TYPE C | MON | 16.00 | \$2,075.00 | \$33,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$9,200.00 |
| 699. | MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$0.00 |
| 1010.15 | FUEL ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 20,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$0.00 |
| 1010.2 | ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 10,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$0.00 |
| 1010.3 | QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT | \$ | 5,850.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$0.00 |

Total: \$1,328,552.40 \$1,327,765.50 \$786.90